SA series SPEC. SHEET
Ratio Transmitter (with I/O bias, isolated) Model: SAAR
(with indication function)
Model
SAAR –
Power supply
0: 100 to 240V AC
1: 24V AC/DC
How to order
Specify a model.
(e.g.) SAAR-0
Default value
Input 4 to 20mA DC
Output 4 to 20mA DC
Accessories (sold separately)
Name Model Specification
RES-S02-050 50 0.1%
RES-S02-100 100 0.1%
RES-S02-200 200 0.1%
Shunt resistor
RES-S02-01K 1k 0.1%
Input specifications
DC current
Input range Shunt resistor
4 to 20mA DC
0 to 20mA DC
0 to 16mA DC
50
2 to 10mA DC
0 to 10mA DC
100
1 to 5mA DC 200
0 to 1mA DC 1k
Connect a shunt resistor (sold separately)
between input terminals.
Output specifications
When the output range lower limit is zero, even if a
negative value is indicated on the Output display,
the output value will not be negative.
DC current
Output range
Allowable
load
resistance
Zero
adjustment
range
Span
adjustment
range
4 to 20mA DC 700 or less -5 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 20mA DC 700 or less 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 12mA DC 1.2k or less 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 10mA DC 1.2k or less 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
1 to 5mA DC 2.4k or less -5 to 5% 95 to 105%
DC voltage
Output range
Allowable
load
resistance
Zero
adjustment
range
Span
adjustment
range
0 to 1V DC 100 or more 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 5V DC 500 or more 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
1 to 5V DC 500 or more -5 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 10V DC 1k or more 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
Performance
Accuracy: